HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SPRING 2004 STUDENT PROFILE

APPLICATIONS 2003
New Applicants 3657
Readmits 444
Total Applicants 4101
Student Registrations 2538
% of Applicants Registered 62%
ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT 2003
Wildwood Campus

Full-Time Students 3,218

Part-Time Students 4,964
Wildwood Totals 8,182
Gettysburg Campus

Full-Time Students 364

Part-Time Students 724
Gettysburg Totals 1,088
Lancaster Campus

Full-Time Students 912

Part-Time Students 1,800
Lancaster Totals 2,712
Lebanon Campus

Full-Time Students 305

Part-Time Students 636
Lebanon Totals 941
COLLEGE-WIDE

Full-Time Students 4,799

Part-Time Students 8,124
TOTALS 12,923
FTE 2003

FT PT

Wildwood 3,218.0 2,382.1
Gettysburg 364.0 343.8
Lancaster 912.0 859.9
Lebanon 305.0 303.2
TOTALS 4,799.0 3,889.0
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Total

5,600.1
707.8
1,771.9
608.2

8,688.0

2004

3,606
432
4,038

2,545
63%

2004

3,378
5,364
8,742

419
843
1,262

1,181
2,189
3,370

334
728
1,062

5,312
9,124
14,436

FT

3,378.0
419.0
1,181.0
334.0

5,312.0

2004
PT

2,610.3
416.8
1,070.1
359.4

4,456.6

% Change

-1.4%
-2.7%
-1.5%

0.3%

% Change

5.0%
8.1%
6.8%

15.1%
16.4%
16.0%

29.5%
21.6%
24.3%

9.5%
14.5%
12.9%

10.7%
12.3%
11.7%

Total

5,988.3
835.8
2,251.1
693.4

9,768.6

% Change
6.9%
18.1%
27.0%
14.0%

12.4%
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SPRING 2004 STUDENT PROFILE

GENDER
2003 FT 2004 FT % CHANGE 2003 PT 2004 PT % CHANGE
Wildwood
Male 1,506 1,563 3.8% 1,733 1,865 7.6%
Female 1,712 1,815 6.0% 3,231 3,499 8.3%
Gettysburg
Male 151 146 -3.3% 182 194 6.6%
Female 213 273 28.2% 542 649 19.7%
Lancaster
Male 373 423 13.4% 517 639 23.6%
Female 539 758 40.6% 1,283 1,550 20.8%
Lebanon
Male 130 138 6.2% 178 190 6.7%
Female 175 196 12.0% 458 538 17.5%
College-Wide
Male 2,160 2,270 5.1% 2,610 2,888 10.7%
Female 2,639 3,042 15.3% 5,514 6,236 13.1%
Males: 5,158 35.7%
Females: 9,278 64.3%
CLASSIFICATION
2003 FT 2004 FT % CHANGE 2003 PT 2004 PT % CHANGE
Wildwood
Freshmen 2,038 2,122 4.1% 3,004 3,196 6.4%
Sophomores 1,182 1,256 6.3% 1,958 2,168 10.7%
Gettysburg
Freshmen 259 297 14.7% 521 574 10.2%
Sophomores 105 122 16.2% 203 269 32.5%
Lancaster
Freshmen 670 862 28.7% 1,313 1,604 22.2%
Sophomores 242 319 31.8% 487 585 20.1%
Lebanon
Freshmen 214 219 2.3% 405 453 11.9%
Sophomores 91 115 26.4% 231 275 19.0%
College-Wide
Freshmen 3,181 3,500 10.0% 5,243 5,827 11.1%
Sophomores 1,620 1,812 11.9% 2,879 3,297 14.5%
2004 Freshmen: 9,327 64.6%
2004 Sophomores: 5,109 35.4%
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ETHNICITY

Wildwood
African American
Hispanic
American Indian
Asian
White
Foreign/Other

Gettysburg
African American
Hispanic
American Indian
Asian
White
Foreign/Other

Lancaster
African American
Hispanic
American Indian
Asian
White
Foreign/Other

Lebanon
African American
Hispanic
American Indian
Asian
White
Foreign/Other

COLLEGE-WIDE
African American
Hispanic
American Indian
Asian
White
Foreign/Other
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FT

289
86

123
2,622
94

41
64

32
723
46

o

270

343
178
14
164
3,955
149

2003
PT

638
163
16
162
3,933
48

27
23

659

128
145

46
1,423
56

17
44

11
559

810
375
22
224
6,574
115

Total

927
249
24
285
6,555
142

31
34

999
15

169
209

78
2,146
102

26
61

17
829

1,153
553
36
388
10,529
264

SPRING 2004 STUDENT PROFILE

FT

288
104

127
2,747
112

13

389

63
72

32
948
62

15
27

284

374
216
13
166
4,368
182

2004
PT

689
167
15
160
4,246
80

15
23

781
14

174
187

62
1,695
64

20
64

18
615

898
441
27
247
7,337
167

Total

977
271
22
287
6,993
192

23
36

11
1,170
18

237
259
11
94
2,643
126

35
91

21
899
13

1,272
657
40
413
11,705
349

% Change

5.4%
8.8%
-8.3%
0.7%
6.7%
35.2%

-25.8%
5.9%
300.0%
37.5%
17.1%
20.0%

40.2%
23.9%
37.5%
20.5%
23.2%
23.5%

34.6%
49.2%
0.0%
23.5%
8.4%
160.0%

10.3%
18.8%
11.1%
6.4%
11.2%
32.2%
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CURRICULUM DISTRIBUTION

Wildwood
Transfer
Career
General Studies

Gettysburg
Transfer
Career
General Studies

Lancaster
Transfer
Career
General Studies

Lebanon
Transfer
Career
General Studies

COLLEGE-WIDE
Transfer
Career
General Studies
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Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

2003 HC

3,054
4,117
1,011
8,182

463
597
28
1,088

1,090
1,442
180
2,712

300
548
93
941

4,907

6,704

1,312
12,923
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% of Total

37.3%
50.3%
12.4%

42.6%
54.9%
2.6%

40.2%
53.2%
6.6%

31.9%
58.2%
9.9%

38.0%
51.9%
10.2%

2004 HC

2906
4878
958
8,742

49
799
414

1,262

211
2080
1079
3,370

88
653
321

1,062

3254

8410

2772
14,436

% of Total

33.2%
55.8%
11.0%

3.9%
63.3%
32.8%

6.3%
61.7%
32.0%

8.3%
61.5%
30.2%

22.5%
58.3%
19.2%
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SPRING 2004 STUDENT PROFILE

DAY-EVENING DISTRIBUTION

# Classes % Day % Evening % By Arg. % Internet % Video

Wildwood
ABEDS 11 0.6% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BET 220 7.3% 6.1% 0.5% 1.3% 0.2%
CASS 600 27.2% 9.5% 2.9% 1.8% 0.9%
MSAH 463 21.9% 7.1% 1.3% 2.0% 0.3%
WED 123 4.8% 2.0% 0.3% 1.6% 0.2%
Totals: 1417 61.9% 25.0% 5.0% 6.7% 1.6%
Gettysburg
ABEDS 1 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BET 38 1.8% 3.9% 0.0% 6.7% 1.1%
CASS 128 18.0% 12.7% 0.7% 9.2% 4.6%
MSAH 87 10.9% 8.5% 0.0% 9.9% 1.4%
WED 30 1.8% 1.1% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0%
Totals: 284 32.7% 26.1% 0.7% 33.5% 7.0%
Lancaster
ABEDS 6 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BET 52 2.3% 2.1% 0.5% 3.1% 0.5%
CASS 294 27.2% 13.2% 1.1% 4.2% 2.1%
MSAH 208 18.7% 8.3% 1.6% 4.6% 0.7%
WED 54 2.9% 2.3% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0%
Totals: 614 52.1% 25.9% 3.3% 15.5% 3.3%
Lebanon
ABEDS 1 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BET 37 2.9% 2.5% 0.0% 6.8% 1.1%
CASS 126 19.4% 11.2% 0.7% 9.4% 4.7%
MSAH 83 11.9% 6.5% 0.0% 10.1% 1.4%
WED 31 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
Totals: 278 34.9% 20.5% 1.1% 26.6% 7.6%
College-Wide
ABEDS 19 0.7% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BET 347 5.1% 4.6% 0.4% 2.9% 0.5%
CASS 1148 25.3% 10.9% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0%
MSAH 841 18.9% 7.5% 1.1% 4.3% 0.6%
WED 238 3.6% 2.0% 0.2% 3.4% 0.0%
Totals: 2593 53.6% 25.0% 3.7% 14.7% 3.1%

Office of Institutional Research and Planning 5 6/21/2004



HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SPRING 2004 STUDENT PROFILE

SPONSORING/NON SPONSORING/OUT OF STATE

% OF % OF
2003 FT 2003 PT TOTAL 2004 FT 2004 PT TOTAL
Wildwood
Sponsoring 2,521 3,875 78.2% 2,540 4,041 75.3%
Non Sponsoring 586 1,042 19.9% 734 1,265 22.9%
Out of State 111 47 1.9% 104 58 1.9%
Totals: 3,218 4,964 100.0% 3,378 5,364 100.0%
Gettysburg
Sponsoring 7 20 2.5% 8 30 3.0%
Adams County 237 445 62.7% 264 486 59.4%
York County 85 148 21.4% 105 203 24.4%
Non Sponsoring 29 99 11.8% 36 109 11.5%
Out of State 6 12 1.7% 6 15 1.7%
Totals: 364 724 100.0% 419 843 100.0%
Lancaster
Sponsoring 7 15 0.8% 7 15 0.7%
Lancaster County 796 1,525 85.6% 979 1,790 82.2%
Non Sponsoring 68 249 11.7% 161 370 15.8%
Out of State 41 11 1.9% 34 14 1.4%
Totals: 912 1,800 100.0% 1,181 2,189 100.0%
Lebanon
Sponsoring 4 20 2.6% 7 28 3.3%
Lebanon County 259 522 83.0% 286 581 81.6%
Non Sponsoring 37 90 13.5% 40 115 14.6%
Out of State 5 4 1.0% 1 4 0.5%
Totals: 305 636 100.0% 334 728 100.0%
COLLEGE WIDE
Sponsoring 2,539 3,930 80.7% 2,562 4,114 46.2%
Non Sponsoring 720 1,480 17.5% 2,605 4,919 52.1%
Out of State 163 74 1.8% 145 91 1.6%
Totals: 4,799 8,124 100.0% 5,312 9,124 100.0%
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SPRING 2004 STUDENT PROFILE

RECENT GRADUATION TOTALS

AA
Certificate
Diploma
Totals:

2002

1,001
71
63
1,135

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT

Wildwood

Gettysburg

Lancaster

Lebanon

*General Studies not included

TRANSFER

Business Administration
Criminal Justice
Elementary Education (K-6)
Liberal Arts-Psychology

Business Administration
Elementary Education (K-6)
Criminal Justice

Liberal Arts-Comm & Arts

Business Administration
Elementary Education (K-6)
Criminal Justice

Liberal Arts-Social Science

Elementary Education (K-6)
Business Administration
Criminal Justice

Liberal Arts-Social Science
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2003

1,059
92
93

1,244

CAREER

Nursing RN

Practical Nursing

Business Management
Computer Information Systems

Nursing RN

Education-Early Childhood PS
Business Management
Radiologic Technology

Nursing RN

Radiologic Technology
Practical Nursing
Education-Early Childhood PS

Nursing RN

Business Studies

Practical Nursing
Education-Early Childhood PS
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